

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6804/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2006 in WP No.1227/1990  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD BENCH)

AHMED SHARIF &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAJUBA

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat,Adv.  
Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.  
Ms. Arundhati S. Sukhtankar,Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv. (N/P)UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERPlace the petition after one week as it has been  
stated that learned counsel for the respondent is in personal  
difficulty.[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master